Client: Wings over Scotland

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in Scotland

Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1022

Fieldwork dates: 15 December - 20 December 2017

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, and country of birth, and voters were also weighted to match the
2014 independence and 2017 Westminster election results.

Further enquiries: ivork@panelbase.com



JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female | 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female xi Female x  Female x| ABC1 C2DE
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
(1022)| (445)! (577)| (271); (340)i (411)| (93). (156)i (196): (178)i (184)i (215)[ (511)i (511)
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters 856 430 425 229 295 332 128 148 154 100 147 178 469 387
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (855) (394) (461) (196) (291) (368) (79) (138) (177) (117) (153) (191) (450) (405)
voters) Conservative 202 103 99 23 75 104 15 24 44 8 31 60 126 77
24% 24% 23% 10% 26% 31% 12% 30% 29% 8% 21% 34% 27% 20%
Labour 197 106 90 54 68 75 31 37 39 23 31 36 108 89
23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 25% 23% 21% 20% 23% 23%
Liberal Democrat 45 20 25 6 12 28 2 3 15 4 8 13 37 8
5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2% 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 2%
SNP 308 157 150 106 103 99 60 51 46 46 52 52 134 173
36% 37% 35% 6% 35% 0% 47% 34% 30% 46% 6% 9% 9% 45%
UKIP 6 4 2 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 6. 1
<1% 1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% ) 1% <1%
Green 17 9 8 14 2 1 9 0 0 5 2 1 9 9
2% 2% 2% 6% <1% <1% 7% o <1% 5% 1% <1% 2% 2%
Other 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% ) 2% ) ) <1% <1% ) <1% <1%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) 0 ) o ) o ) o ) 0 ) 0 ) o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 25 46 17 29 25 6 10 9 11 19 16 43 28
8% 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 13% 9% 9% 7%
Prefer not to say 6 3 3 4 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 2
<1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 0 1% <1% 0 2% <1% 0 <1% <1%
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 779 402 377 208 264 307 120 137 145 88 127 162 422 358
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (779) (368) (411) (177) (260) (342) (74) (127) (167) (103) (133) (175) (402) (377)
voters, excl DK) Conservative 362 163 85 33 75 104 is Q4 44 8 31 60 16 77
26% 26% 26% 11% 29% 34% 12% 32% 30% 9% 25% 37% 30% 21%
Labour 197 106 90 54 68 75 31 37 39 23 31 36 108 89
25% 26% 24% 26% 26% 24% 25% 27% 27% 26% 25% 22% 26% 25%
Liberal Democrat 45 20 25 6 12 28 2 3 15 4 8 13 37 8
6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 2%
SNP 308 157 150 106 103 99 60 51 46 46 52 52 134 173
39% 9% 40% 1% 39% 32% 50% 37% 32% 52% 41% 2% 32% 48%
UKIP 6 4 2 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 6. 1
<1% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% 0 1% <1%
Green 17 9 8 14 2 1 9 0 0 5 2 1 9 9
2% 2% 2% 7% <1% <1% 8% o <1% 6% 2% <1% 2% 2%
Other 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% ) 2% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Country of birth Which, if any, football club do you 2014 Scottish Referendum How would vote in another Scottish
support? Referendum
Scotland i England : Elsewher| Celtic Rangers i Another i Idon't | Ivoted i Ivoted ;I did not Yes No Don't Would

e club support Yes No vote know not vote
Total 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
(1022)| (788): (148). (86)| (104). (167): (209); (542)[ (460): (481): (81)| (426); (496):  (64) 4)
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters 856 714 82 60 89 146 188 432 367 462 28 341 474 38 o
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (855) (660) (131) (64) (86) (137) (187) (445) (401) (426) (28) (373) (442) (38) (0)
voters) Conservative 202 157 30 16 6 36 46 114 23 172 7 2 199 0 0
24% 22% 36% 26% 7% 25% 25% 26% 6% 37% 25% <1% 42% o )
Labour 197 165 20 12 30 46 45 76 60 133 3 46 137 14 0
23% 23% 24% 20% 34% 31% 24% 18% 16% 29% 12% 13% 29% 36% )
Liberal Democrat 45 32 7 7 4 3 9 29 6. 38 1 5 40 0 0
5% 4% 8% 11% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 8% 3% 1% 8% ) )
SNP 308 275 17 16 38 46 67 156 248 49 11 267 33 8 0
36% 39% 20% 27% 42% 31% 36% 36% 68% 11% 39% 8% 7% 0% )
UKIP 6 6 0 1 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 6. 0 0
<1% <1% () 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% ) ) 1% ) )
Green 17 13 2 3 3 2 5 8 13 4 1 13 3 1 0
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% <1% 3% 4% <1% 2% )
Other 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
<1% <1% () ) ) 1% ) <1% <1% <1% ) <1% ) 5% )
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) ) ) o ) ) ) o ) 0 ) o ) o )
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 58 8 5 8 10 11 42 11 56 3 6 54 11 0
8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 3% 12% 11% 2% 11% 29% )
Prefer not to say 6 5 0 1 0 0 2 4 3 1 2 1 2 3 0
<1% <1% [ 1% [ 0 1% <1% <1% <1% 7% <1% <1% 7% 0
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 779 651 74 54 81 136 175 387 352 404 23 334 419 25 o
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (779) (603) (118) (58) (77) (129) (174) (399) (385) (370) (24) (364) (389) (24) (0)
voters, excl DK) Conservative 302 157 30 16 6 36 6 i14 33 72 7 2 19 0 0
26% 24% 40% 29% 8% 26% 26% 29% 7% 43% 31% <1% 48% o )
Labour 197 165 20 12 30 46 45 76 60 133 3 46 137 14 0
25% 25% 27% 22% 37% 34% 26% 20% 17% 33% 15% 14% 33% 57% )
Liberal Democrat 45 521 7 7 4 3 9 29 6. 38 1 5 40 0 0
6% 5% 9% 12% 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 9% 4% 2% 10% o )
SNP 308 275 17 16 38 46 67 156 248 49 11 267 33 8 0
39% 42% 22% 30% 47% 34% 39% 40% 70% 12% 7% 80% 8% 31% )
UKIP 6 6 0 1 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 6. 0 0
<1% <1% () 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% ) o 1% ) )
Green 17 13 2 3 3 2 5 8 13 4 1 13 3 1 0
2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% <1% 4% 4% <1% 4% )
Other 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
<1% <1% () ) ) 2% () <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 9% 0




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 EU Referendum 2017 UK Election
The UK i The UK : Did not |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other i Did not Can't iI was not|
should should vote tive Democra Party Cymru vote iremembeieligible to
Total 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
(1022)| (562); (362):  (98)| (230): (222)! (43); (372) ) (14) (0) (1) (92).  (30);  (11)
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters 856 505 316 34 242 207 55 309 1 3 o o 16 17 7
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (855) (500) (320) (35) (219) (188) (40) (348) (5) (13) (0) (0) (18) (18) (6)
voters) Conservative 202 80 115 8 192 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
24% 16% 36% 22% 79% <1% 10% ) ) ) ) ) 18% 3% )
Labour 197 121 71 4 11 164 3 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
23% 24% 22% 13% 5% 79% 5% 5% 8% 8% ) o 15% 6% )
Liberal Democrat 45 35 9 2 4 1 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5% 7% 3% 4% 2% <1% 70% <1% ) ) ) ) ) 5% )
SNP 308 212 83 13 3 18 3 272 0 0 0 0 8 3 2
36% 42% 26% 37% 1% 8% 5% 88% ) 0 ) o 50% 16% 22%
UKIP 6 1 5 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
<1% <1% 2% ) 1% ) ) <1% 65% ) ) ) 7% ) )
Green 17 15 2 1 1 5 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
2% 3% <1% 2% <1% 3% 4% 2% ) 77% ) o 5% o 12%
Other 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% () 2% ) 1% ) <1% ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) ) ) o ) ) ) o ) 0 ) o ) o )
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 35 30 7 26 13 3 14 0 0 0 0 1 9 4
8% 7% 9% 19% 1% 6% 6% 5% 28% 15% ) o 6% 52% 51%
Prefer not to say 6 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
<1% <1% <1% 0 [ <1% [ 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 17% 15%
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 779 466 285 28 216 192 52 294 1 2 o o 15 5 2
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (779) (459) (290) (30) (196) (174) (37) (331) (4) (11) (0) (0) (17) (6) 3)
voters, excl DK) Conservative 302 80 115 8 182 3 5 [) ) [} ) [} 3 1 )
26% 17% 40% 28% 89% <1% 10% ) ) 0 ) o 19% 10% )
Labour 197 121 71 4 11 164 3 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
25% 26% 25% 16% 5% 86% 5% 5% 11% 10% ) 0 16% 20% )
Liberal Democrat 45 BE 9 2 4 1 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
6% 7% 3% 5% 2% <1% 74% <1% ) 0 ) o ) 17% )
SNP 308 212 83 13 3 18 3 272 0 0 0 0 8 3 2
39% 45% 29% 46% 2% 9% 5% 92% ) 0 ) 0 53% 53% 65%
UKIP 6 1 5 0 4 [ 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
<1% <1% 2% ) 2% ) ) <1% 89% 0 ) o 7% ) )
Green 17 15 2 1 1 5 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
2% 3% <1% 3% <1% 3% 5% 2% ) 90% ) o 6% o 35%
Other 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% () 3% ) 1% () <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 Scottish Election How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Conservai Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not Heterose i Gay/Lesb: Bisexual i Other Prefer
tive Democra vote iremembe:eligible to xual ian not to
Total 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022)| (175); (213); (52); (364) (0)i (16); (126); (54)i (22)| (936): (33); (27). (15):  (11)
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters 856 182 211 56 312 o 12 37 33 14 786 33 19 13 6
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (855) (167) (200) (47) (348) (0) (11) (36) (33) (13) (788) (28) (20) (12) (7)
voters) Conservative 202 138 26 7 15 0 1 9 4 1 191 6 3 0 2
24% 76% 13% 13% 5% ) 10% 25% 13% 7% 24% 18% 18% o 26%
Labour 197 7 145 1 24 0 5 8 7 1 181 6 5 4 1
23% 4% 69% 2% 8% ) 39% 21% 20% 5% 23% 19% 24% 34% 17%]
Liberal Democrat 45 5 2 34 1 0 0 1 0 2 45 0 0 0 0
5% 3% 1% 61% <1% ) ) 2% ) 11% 6% ) ) ) 0
SNP 308 15 21 5 242 0 2 14 5 4 272 19 9 6 2
36% 8% 10% 9% 8% ) 5% 37% 16% 28% 35% 7% 7% 47% 33%
UKIP 6 2 2 [ 1 0 0 1 0 0 6. 0 0 0 0
<1% 1% <1% ) <1% ) ) 3% ) ) <1% ) ) ) 0
Green 17 0 1 0 9 0 3 4 0 1 14 0 1 2 0
2% ) <1% <1% 3% ) 25% 11% ) 6% 2% o 5% 19% 0
Other 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
<1% ) () 4% <1% ) ) ) ) ) <1% ) ) ) 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) ) ) o ) ) ) o ) 0 ) o ) o 0
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 13 13 6 19 0 1 0 14 5 66 2 1 0 1]
8% 7% 6% 0% 6% ) 11% ) 43% 36% 8% 6% 6% o 23%
Prefer not to say 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 0 0 0 0
<1% 1% [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 9% 7% <1% [ 0 [ 0
Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Base: Likely (8-10) voters, excluding DK 779 167 197 50 294 o 11 37 16 8 713 31 18 13 5]
Scottish Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely (779) (154) (186) (41) (328) (0) (9) (36) (16) (9) (716) (26) (19) (12) (6)
voters, excl DK) Conservative 302 138 %6 7 is [) 1 ) i 1 181 3 3 [) 2
26% 83% 13% 14% 5% ) 12% 25% 26% 12% 27% 19% 19% o 35%
Labour 197 7 145 1 24 0 5 8 7 1 181 6 5 4 1
25% 4% 74% 2% 8% ) 43% 21% 41% 8% 25% 20% 26% 34% 23%
Liberal Democrat 45 5 2 34 1 [ 0 1 0 2 45 0 0 0 0
6% 3% 1% 68% <1% ) ) 2% ) 19% 6% o ) o 0
SNP 308 15 21 5 242 0 2 14 5 4 272 19 9 6 2
39% 9% 1% 1% 2% ) 7% 37% 3% 50% 38% 61% 50% 7% 43%
UKIP 6 2 2 [ 1 [ 0 1 0 0 6. 0 0 0 0
<1% 1% 1% ) <1% ) ) 3% ) 0 <1% o ) ) 0
Green 17 0 1 0 9 0 3 4 0 1 14 0 1 2 0
2% ) <1% <1% 3% ) 28% 11% ) 11% 2% o 5% 19% 0
Other 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
<1% [ () 4% <1% [ () ) 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female | 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female xi Female x  Female x| ABC1 C2DE
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
(1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340): (411)| (93); (156): (196): (178): (184): (215)| (511): (511)
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
(1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)
Braveheart (1995) 205 95 111 79 61 65! 37 30 28 42 32 37 79 127
20% 19% 21% 26% 18% 18% 25% 18% 16% 27% 18% 19% 15% 26%
Trainspotting (1996) 159 87 72 74 61 24 39 33 15 35 28 9 89 69
16% 18% 13% 4% 8% 6% 26% 0% 9% 23% 16% 4% 17% 14%
Whisky Galore (1949) 94 55 39 7 20 67 4 9 42 4 11 25 46 48
9% 11% 7% 2% 6% 18% 2% 6% 24% 2% 6% 12% 9% 10%
Local Hero (1983) 56 30 27 9 19 28 6 10 13 2 9 15 37 20
6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8% 7% 4%
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 56 17 39 13 19 24/ 3 4 10 10 15 14 55| 22
5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 55 28 27 2 27 26 0 13 15 2 14 11 37 18
5% 6% 5% <1% 8% 7% ) 8% 8% 2% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Mrs Brown (1997) 48 5 43 3 12 33 2 1 2 2 11 30 18 30
5% 1% 8% 1% 3% 9% 1% <1% 1% 1% 6% 15% 3% 6%
Highlander (1986) 45 28 17 10 24 10 6 14 7 4 10 3 23 22
4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4%
The Angels' Share (2012) 42 16 26 12 21 9 3 7 6. 9 14 3 25 17
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 5% 4%
The Wicker Man (1973) 41 25 16 13 12 16 5 10 10 8 3 5 24 17
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 37 10 27 [ 11 26 0 4 6. 0 7 20 18 19
4% 2% 5% ) 3% 7% ) 2% 3% ) 4% 10% 3% 4%
Restless Natives (1985) 19 14 6 4 12 3 2 11 1 2 1 3 11 8
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% <1% 1% 7% <1% 1% <1% 1% 2% 2%
Dog Soldiers (2002) 16 9 6 8 5 3 7 3 0 2 2 3 8 8
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% <1% 4% 2% ) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Filth (2013) 14 7 8 8 5 2 4 2 1 5 2 1 10 5
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 2% <1%
Shallow Grave (1994) 8 5 3 1 5 3 0 3 3 1 2 0 2 6
<1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% ) 2% 1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1%
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 5 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 3
<1% <1% <1% ) <1% <1% ) <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1%
Comfort And Joy (1984) 4 4 0 [ 3 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 2
<1% <1% () ) <1% <1% ) 2% 1% ) ) 0 <1% <1%
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 3 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% ) 2% o ) 0 <1% 0 <1% <1%
Small Faces (1996) 3 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
<1% <1% <1% <1% () ) 1% ) ) <1% ) 0 ) <1%
Neds (2010) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
<1% ) <1% <1% ) ) ) o ) <1% ) 0 <1% o
Other 110 48 61 53 24 32 28 10 11 25 15 22 69 40
11% 10% 12% 17% 7% 9% 19% 6% 6% 16% 8% 11% 13% 8%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Country of birth Which, if any, football club do you 2014 Scottish Referendum How would vote in another Scottish
support? Referendum
Scotland i England : Elsewher| Celtic Rangers i Another i Idon't | Ivoted i Ivoted ;I did not Yes No Don't Would

e club support Yes No vote know not vote
Total 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
(1022)| (788): (148). (86)| (104). (167): (209); (542)| (460): (481): (81)| (426); (496):  (64) 4)
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
(1022) (788) (148) (86) (104) (167) (209) (542) (460) (481) (81) (426) (496) (64) (4)
Braveheart (1995) 205 176 14 16 39 45 37 85! 116 67 23 110 71 15 1
20% 21% 15% 19% 37% 25% 18% 16% 27% 13% 29% 28% 13% 23% 26%
Trainspotting (1996) 159 133 16 10 18 37 36 67 66 75 17 72 69 12 0
16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 21% 17% 13% 16% 15% 21% 18% 13% 18% )
Whisky Galore (1949) 94 78 8 8 5 18 18 53! 36 56 2 29 62 1 0
9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 2% 7% 12% 1% )
Local Hero (1983) 56 44 8 4 4 3 17 32 17 35 4 16 38 1 0
6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 1% )
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 56 49 2 5 3 8 16 29 25 27 3 19 32 2 1
5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 24%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 55 48 4 3 6 8 14 27 13 38 4 13 35 5 1
5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 9% 27%
Mrs Brown (1997) 48 42 3 3 2 6 3 37 10 38 0 7 40 1 0
5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% 2% 7% ) 2% 7% 1% )
Highlander (1986) 45 35 7 3 6 6 8 24 14 27 4 16 23 5 0
4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% )
The Angels' Share (2012) 42 39 0 3 4 9 11 17 21 18 3 17 22 2 0
4% 5% () 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% )
The Wicker Man (1973) 41 34 4 3 2 6 8 26 17 23 2 19 21 1 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% <1% 23%
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 37 29 4 5 5 2 4 25/ 13 24 0 11 24 1 0
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% ) 3% 5% 2% )
Restless Natives (1985) 19 15 4 0 1 2 10 6 11 7 1 10 8 1 0
2% 2% 4% ) <1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% <1% 3% 1% 2% )
Dog Soldiers (2002) 16 14 1 1 4 3 3 6 10 6 0 5 7 4 0
2% 2% 1% <1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% ) 1% 1% 6% )
Filth (2013) 14 14 1 0 1 1 3 10 6 7 2 6 5 3 0
1% 2% <1% ) <1% <1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% )
Shallow Grave (1994) 8 7 1 0 1 3 1 3 4 2 3 2 4 1 0
<1% <1% <1% o <1% 2% <1% <1% <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 1% )
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 5 3 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 0
<1% <1% <1% <1% ) 1% ) <1% <1% <1% ) <1% <1% o )
Comfort And Joy (1984) 4 4 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0
<1% <1% () ) 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% ) <1% <1% ) )
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
<1% <1% ) ) ) ) ) <1% <1% 0 ) 1% ) o )
Small Faces (1996) 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 B 0 0 3 0 0 0
<1% <1% () o 0 <1% ) <1% <1% 0 ) <1% ) ) )
Neds (2010) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
<1% <1% ) ) ) ) <1% ) ) <1% ) o <1% o )
Other 110 75 15 19 4 14 19 72 31 64 14 29 65 10 0
11% 9% 17% 23% 4% 8% 9% 14% 7% 12% 17% 7% 12% 16% 0




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 EU Referendum 2017 UK Election
The UK i The UK : Did not |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other i Did not Can't iI was not|
should should vote tive Democra Party Cymru vote iremembeieligible to
Total 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
(1022)| (562); (362):  (98)| (230); (222)! (43); (372) ) (14) (0) (1) (92).  (30);  (11)
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
(1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
Braveheart (1995) 205 98 88 20 33 49 10 80 0 0 0 0 25 8 1
20% 17% 25% 20% 13% 20% 16% 24% 27% 7% ) ) 27% 27% 8%
Trainspotting (1996) 159 101 41 17 34 45 4 53 0 0 0 0 13 4 4
16% 18% 11% 17% 13% 9% 6% 16% ) 16% 0: 100% 14% 15% 2%
Whisky Galore (1949) 94 46 39 9 5 14 6 31 0 0 0 0 5 2 1
9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 6% 10% 10% ) 9% ) ) 5% 7% 7%
Local Hero (1983) 56 37 17 3 21 11 3 15 0 0 0 0 3 3 0
6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% ) 0 ) o 3% 11% )
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 56 39 15 2 9 15 6 22 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 6% 10% 7% ) 8% ) ) 4% ) )
Gregory's Girl (1981) 55 33 16 6 19 12 3 14 0 0 0 0 5 2 0
5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 12% 9% ) o 5% 6% )
Mrs Brown (1997) 48 18 26 3 19 11 8 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 14% 2% 12% ) ) ) 1% ) 13%
Highlander (1986) 45 27 14 3 9 14 1 17 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% ) 0 ) o 4% o )
The Angels' Share (2012) 42 26 14 2 8 8 3 20 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% ) ) ) ) 1% 7% )
The Wicker Man (1973) 41 27 12 2 13 8 0 13 0 0 0 0 5 1 0
4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% ) 4% 6% 12% ) 0 5% 4% )
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 37 21 15 1 16 5 3 10 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% ) 0 ) o 2% 7% )
Restless Natives (1985) 19 12 7 0 2 6 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
2% 2% 2% ) <1% 2% 3% 2% ) 0 ) 0 ) 7% )
Dog Soldiers (2002) 16 11 3 2 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
2% 2% <1% 2% <1% 3% ) 2% 21% 6% ) o 2% o )
Filth (2013) 14 6 5 4 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% ) <1% ) 0 ) 0 4% o 9%
Shallow Grave (1994) 8 5 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
<1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% ) <1% ) 20% ) o 2% o )
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 5 2 3 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% <1% ) <1% <1% ) <1% ) 0 ) 0 ) o )
Comfort And Joy (1984) 4 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% () ) <1% <1% ) <1% ) 0 ) o ) ) )
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% ) ) ) <1% ) <1% ) 0 ) o ) o )
Small Faces (1996) 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% ) <1% o 0 <1% ) <1% ) 0 ) o ) ) )
Neds (2010) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% ) ) ) <1% ) ) ) 0 ) o ) o )
Other 110 52 36 22 26 23 13 24 0 0 0 0 18 3 4
11% 9% 10% 23% 10% 9% 21% 7% 21% 13% 0 0 19% 9% 31%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 Scottish Election How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Conservai Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not Heterose i Gay/Lesb: Bisexual i Other Prefer
tive Democra vote iremembe:eligible to xual ian not to
Total 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022)| (175); (213); (52); (364) (0)i (16); (126); (54) (22)| (936): (33); (27). (15):  (11)
Which of these is your favourite Scottish film? Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
Braveheart (1995) 205 22 44 7 80 0 1 38 9 4 192 5 4 2 2
20% 11% 20% 12% 25% ) 7% 29% 16% 20% 21% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Trainspotting (1996) 159 23 37 6 55 0 2 21 10 5 141 7 6 5 0
16% 12% 6% 9% 7% ) 14% 16% 18% 24% 15% 19% 23% 29% 0
Whisky Galore (1949) 94 25 19 11 30 [ 1 3 4 1 88 2 3 0 1]
9% 13% 8% 18% 9% ) 7% 2% 7% 4% 9% 4% 10% 3% 12%
Local Hero (1983) 56 18 10 3 17 0 0 5 3 0 52 2 2 0 0
6% 10% 5% 5% 5% ) ) 3% 6% 0 6% 4% 10% o 0
Sunshine On Leith (2013) 56 7 13 4 23 [ 1 3 3 1 54 0 0 1 1]
5% 4% 6% 7% 7% ) 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% ) ) 5% 8%
Gregory's Girl (1981) 55 15 9 4 13 0 2 8 3 1 54 0 0 0 1
5% 8% 4% 7% 4% ) 12% 6% 6% 3% 6% o <1% o 11%
Mrs Brown (1997) 48 16 13 8 8 [ 0 [ 1 2 43 2 0 1 2
5% 8% 6% 13% 3% ) ) <1% 3% 7% 5% 4% ) 7% 19%
Highlander (1986) 45 6 10 2 18 0 1 6 2 0 44 0 1 0 0
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% ) 4% 5% 4% 0 5% o 4% o 0
The Angels' Share (2012) 42 5 4 2 19 [ 0 9 3 0 39 2 1 0 0
4% 2% 2% 4% 6% ) ) 7% 5% ) 4% 6% 4% ) 0
The Wicker Man (1973) 41 6 11 1 13 0 1 6 1 1 38 2 1 0 0
4% 3% 5% 2% 4% ) 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% <1% 0
The Prime Of Miss Jean Brodie (1969) 37 15 6 [ 10 [ 1 1 3 0 33 3 0 1 0
4% 8% 3% <1% 3% ) 5% <1% 6% 0 4% 7% ) 6% 0
Restless Natives (1985) 19 1 4 2 6 0 0 3 2 1 18 0 0 1 0
2% <1% 2% 3% 2% ) ) 2% 4% 3% 2% 0 ) 6% 0
Dog Soldiers (2002) 16 1 2 2 4 [ 4 2 0 0 10 5 0 2 0
2% <1% 1% 4% 1% ) 22% 1% ) 0 1% 11% ) 10% 0
Filth (2013) 14 3 1 0 3 0 0 6 0 1 8 4 2 0 0
1% 2% <1% ) 1% ) ) 4% ) 5% <1% 9% 10% o 0
Shallow Grave (1994) 8 1 3 [ 1 [ 1 3 0 0 6. 0 2 0 0
<1% <1% 1% o <1% ) 6% 2% <1% 0 <1% o 9% o 0
That Sinking Feeling (1979) 5 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
<1% 1% <1% ) <1% ) ) ) ) 0 <1% 0 3% o 0
Comfort And Joy (1984) 4 3 1 [ 1 [ 0 [ 0 0 3 0 0 0 1]
<1% 1% <1% ) <1% ) ) ) ) 0 <1% o ) ) 14%
Morvern Callar (2002) 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% <1% ) <1% ) ) ) ) 0 <1% o ) o 0
Small Faces (1996) 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 B 0 0 0 0
<1% ) <1% o 0 ) 5% ) ) 0 <1% o ) ) 0
Neds (2010) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
<1% ) <1% ) ) ) ) ) ) 0 <1% o ) o 0
Other 110 20 29 7 21 0 1 17 9 5 97 7 1 3 2
11% 10% 13% 12% 6% ) 3% 13% 16% 24% 10% 17% 5% 16% 20%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female | 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female xi Female x  Female x| ABC1 C2DE
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+

Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487

(1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340): (411)| (93); (156): (196): (178): (184): (215)| (511): (511)

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 1§l Vste for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395508 86 15931 105 87 68 53 72 62 7] T T T
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? 39% 42% 35% 52% 38% 28% 57% 41% 31% 47% 35% 26% 36% 42%

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 201 207 83 137 188 48 72 81 35 65 107 236 172

40% 41% 39% 27% 40% 51% 32% 43% 47% 23% 36% 53% 44% 35%

I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 116 45 71 23 46 47 2 19 24 21 27 23 60 57

11% 9% 13% 8% 13% 13% 1% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12%

Don't know 103 36 67 39 32 32 15 9 12 24 23 19 47 56

10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 16% 13% 10% 9% 11%

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 803 410 394 242 267 293 135 141 134 108 127 159 428 375

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (803) (372) (431) (208) (267) (328) (83) (132) (157) (125) (135) (171) (410) (393)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 1yl Vste for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395 308 186 159 131 165 &7 68 53 72 62 52 152 303
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? (Excl DK & would not vote) 49% 51% 47% 66% 49% 36% 65% 49% 40% 67% 49% 32% 45% 54%

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 201 207 83 137 188 48 72 81 35 65 107 236 172

51% 49% 53% 34% 51% 64% 35% 51% 60% 33% 51% 68% 55% 46%

When Brexit negotiations are concluded and the final deal is Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487

known - currently due to happen in late 2018 - do you think (1022)| (445)! (577)| (271) (340); (411) (93); (156); (196)i (178)i (184); (215)[ (511); (511)

tEr:f?re should be a second referendum on the UK leaving the Vos 485 565 553 189 154 145 160 85 56 88 ) 65 578 506

47% 53% 42% 62% 45% 38% 66% 51% 45% 58% 39% 32% 52% 42%

No 414 193 221 76 148 190 34 73 86 42 76 104 211 203

41% 39% 42% 25% 43% 51% 22% 43% 50% 27% 43% 52% 39% 42%

Don't know 123 36 87 40 43 41 17 11 9 23 32 32 46 78

12% 7% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 6% 5% 15% 18% 16% 9% 16%

When do you think the next UK general election (currently due [Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487

in 2022) should be? (1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93); (156): (196): (178): (184); (215)[ (511); (511)

In 2018 192 106 85 77 57 58 50 28 28 26 29 30 87 105

19% 22% 16% 25% 17% 16% 33% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 22%

After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before Brexit happens 167 78 89 53 48 65 20 25 33 34 24 32 91 76

16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 13% 15% 19% 22% 13% 16% 17% 16%

Immediately after Brexit happens 122 62 60 39 44 39 17 23 22 22 22 16 58 64

12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 8% 11% 13%

In 2022 as scheduled 387 193 195 82 134 172 43 73 77 38 61 95 239 148

38% 39% 37% 27% 39% 46% 29% 43% 45% 25% 34% 47% 45% 30%

Don't know 154 il 102 5B 62 38 21 20 11 33 42 28 60 94

15% 10% 19% 18% 18% 10% 14% 12% 6% 21% 24% 14% 11% 19%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Country of birth Which, if any, football club do you 2014 Scottish Referendum How would vote in another Scottish
support? Referendum
Scotland i England : Elsewher| Celtic Rangers i Another i Idon't | Ivoted i Ivoted ;I did not Yes No Don't Would

e club support Yes No vote know not vote

Total 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4

(1022)| (788): (148). (86)| (104). (167): (209); (542)| (460): (481): (81)| (426); (496):  (64) 4)

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (1022) (788) (148) (86) (104) (167) (209) (542) (460) (481) (81) (426) (496) (64) (4)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 17"l Vote for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395342 31 31 58 ) 86 192|77384 76 34|7733s 48 30 0
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? 39% 40% 23% 38% 55% 34% 41% 36% 70% 15% 30% 83% 9% 31% )

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 317 55 37 29 74 82 223 71 318 19 33 366 4 0

40% 37% 59% 45% 28% 42% 39% 42% 17% 61% 24% 8% 69% 7% )

I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 116 102 12 2 10 24 23 59 22 77 17 17 78 4 4]

11% 12% 13% 2% 10% 14% 11% 11% 5% 15% 21% 4% 15% 7%;: 100%

Don't know 103 87 4 12 8 19 20 56 34 48 20 17 41 35 0

10% 10% 4% 15% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 25% 4% 8% 55% 0

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 803 659 76 68 88 133 168 414 365 395 43 358 413 24 o

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (803) (613) (118) (72) (85) (124) (166) (428) (397) (363) (43) (386) (383) (26) (0)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 130 i o e i Genandent Scotiand in the EU 395 342 51 31 58 59 86 192 294 76 24 335 48 30 0
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? (Excl DK & would not vote) 49% 52% 28% 46% 67% 44% 51% 46% 81% 19% 56% 91% 12% 82% )

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 317 55 37 29 74 82 223 71 318 19 33 366 4 0

51% 48% 72% 54% 33% 56% 49% 54% 19% 81% 44% 9% 88% 18% o

When Brexit negotiations are concluded and the final deal is Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4

known - currently due to happen in late 2018 - do you think (1022)| (788); (148) (86)| (104): (167); (209): (542)| (460): (481) (81)| (426): (496) (64) (4)

tEr:f?re should be a second referendum on the UK leaving the Voo 485 406 38 a1 61 85 111 531 563 188 33 558 157 56 bl

47% 48% 41% 50% 57% 47% 52% 44% 63% 36% 41% 71% 33% 41% 24%

No 414 340 42 31 35 77 82 219 113 279 22 84 302 15 1

41% 40% 46% 38% 33% 44% 39% 41% 27% 54% 27% 21% 57% 24% 23%

Don't know 123 102 12 9 10 16 18 79 44 53 26 Bl 53 22 2

12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8% 15% 11% 10% 32% 8% 10% 35% 53%

When do you think the next UK general election (currently due [Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4

in 2022) should be? (1022)| (788); (148) (86)| (104): (167); (209): (542)| (460); (481) (81)| (426): (496) (64) (4)

In 2018 192 156 16 20 il 5] 39 87 121 60 11 126 52 11 0

19% 18% 17% 24% 29% 20% 18% 16% 29% 11% 14% 32% 10% 18% (1]

After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before Brexit happens 167 141 11 15 17 26 35 89 94 65 8 87 63 15 0

16% 17% 12% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 22% 12% 10% 22% 12% 24% 1]

Immediately after Brexit happens 122 110 7 6 18 30 23 50 57 60 5 48 67 5 0

12% 13% 7% 7% 17% 17% 11% 10% 14% 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 1]

In 2022 as scheduled 387 316 44 28 24 57 90 217 100 262 25 89 279 11 0

38% 37% 47% 34% 22% 32% 43% 41% 24% 50% 31% 23% 52% 17% 1]

Don't know 154 125 15 14 17 28 23 85 49 74 31 42 70 21 4

15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 11% 16% 12% 14% 38% 11% 13% 33% 100%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 EU Referendum 2017 UK Election

The UK i The UK : Did not |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other i Did not Can't iI was not|

should should vote tive Democra Party Cymru vote iremembeieligible to

Total 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12

(1022)| (562); (362):  (98)| (230); (222)! (43); (372) ) (14) (0) (1) (92).  (30);  (11)

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] [v] 92 29 12

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 17"l Vote for an independent Scotiand in the EU 39531 62 31 8 84 16 34s o F o ) 38 5 3
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? 39% 55% 18% 22% 3% 35% 26% 76% 6% 62% ) ) 30% 16% 27%

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 145 239 24 206 99 30 41 1 0 0 0 17 7 6

40% 26% 67% 24% 81% 41% 50% 13% 2% 14% ) o 19% 25% 54%

I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 116 67 28 22 29 30 11 17 0 0 0 0 23 4 1

11% 12% 8% 22% 11% 12% 19% 5% 12% 5% ) ) 25% 16% 9%

Don't know 103 46 25 32 11 29 3 20 0 1 0 0 24 12 1

10% 8% 7% 32% 5% 12% 5% 6% [ 19% 0: 100% 26% 43% 9%

The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 803 456 302 45 214 182 46 291 2 2 o o 45 12 10

If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (803) (454) (304) (45) (196) (165) (33) (327) (6) (10) (0) (0) (44) (13) (9)

time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 17" liid Vste for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395 311 62 31 8 84 i6 349 () 2 ) [} 28 5 3
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you

would vote? (Excl DK & would not vote) 49% 68% 21% 47% 4% 46% 35% 86% 7% 82% ) ) 62% 40% 34%

I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 145 239 24 206 99 30 41 1 0 0 0 17 7 6

51% 32% 79% 53% 96% 54% 65% 14% 93% 18% o o 38% 60% 66%

When Brexit negotiations are concluded and the final deal is Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] [\] 92 29 12

known - currently due to happen in late 2018 - do yo.u think (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)

tEr:f?re should be a second referendum on the UK leaving the Voo 485 393 €0 35 46 133 39 517 T 5 ) ) 35 7 5

47% 69% 17% 33% 18% 55% 65% 66% 29% 59% () [ 38% 26% 42%

No 414 112 273 30 186 87 17 81 1 1 0 0 24 14 3

41% 20% 77% 30% 73% 36% 28% 25% 71% 36% 1] [\] 26% 47% 25%

Don't know 123 64 23 36 22 21 4 30 0 [ 0 [ B 8 4

12% 11% 6% 37% 9% 9% 7% 9% [ 5% 0: 100% 36% 27% 33%

When do you think the next UK general election (currently due [Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o [\] 92 29 12

in 2022) should be? (1022)| (562); (362) (98)| (230); (222) (43); (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)

In 2018 192 133 53 5 3 63 6 102 0 1 0 [ 14 3 1

19% 23% 15% 6% 1% 26% 9% 31% () 35% () [ 15% 10% 8%

After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before Brexit happens 167 124 30 13 20 48 11 71 0 0 0 0 13 3 1

16% 22% 9% 13% 8% 20% 18% 21% 18% 16% 1] [\] 14% 10% 9%

Immediately after Brexit happens 122 62 49 11 21 5] 6 44 1 0 0 0 12 3 1

12% 11% 14% 11% 8% 15% 9% 13% 34% 5% () () 13% 9% 8%

In 2022 as scheduled 387 168 192 28 188 59 29 72 1 1 0 0 20 11 7

38% 30% 54% 28% 74% 24% 48% 22% 48% 33% [ o 21% 39% 55%

Don't know 154 82 31 41 22 37 9 40 0 [ 0 [ 34 9 2

15% 14% 9% 42% 9% 15% 15% 12% [ 11% 0 100% 37% 32% 20%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 Scottish Election How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Conservai Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not Heterose i Gay/Lesb: Bisexual i Other Prefer
tive Democra vote iremembe:eligible to xual ian not to
Total 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022)| (175); (213); (52); (364) (0)i (16); (126); (54) (22)| (936): (33); (27). (15):  (11)
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 [\] 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 17"l Vote for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395 is 59 161233 ) 5 43 5 Pl T 33 i7 10 3
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you
would vote? 39% 10% 26% 26% 71% ) 57% 33% 17% 32% 37% 57% 66% 62% 32%
I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 134 121 29 57 0 5 36 17 11 388 11 5 3 1
40% 70% 54% 48% 7% ) 29% 27% 31% 50% 42% 27% 21% 20% 11%
I wouldn't vote, I don't like either of those options 116 24 27 11 17 0 0 27 9 1 110 2 2 0 2
11% 13% 12% 19% 5% ) ) 21% 16% 5% 12% 4% 9% ) 19%
Don't know 103 13 17 4 19 0 2 26 19 3 90 5 1 3 4|
10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 0 14% 19% 36% 13% 10% 11% 4% 18% 38%
The UK is currently scheduled to leave the EU in March of 2019. | Base: All respondents 803 153 180 45 290 o 14 78 26 18 731 34 22 13 4
If a referendum on Scottish independence was held around this (803) (142) (170) (39) (322) (0) (14) (72) (26) (18) (735) (28) (23) (12) (5)
time, and if a Yes vote meant that Scotland would definitely 17" liid Vste for an independent Scotiand in the EU 395 is 59 16 333 [} 5 43 ) 7 343 33 i7 1o 3
stay in the EU when the UK left, which way do you think you
would vote? (Excl DK & would not vote) 49% 13% 33% 35% 80% ) 67% 54% 35% 39% 47% 68% 76% 76% 75%
I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK and leave the EU 408 134 121 29 57 0 5 36 17 11 388 11 5 3 1
51% 87% 67% 65% 20% o 33% 46% 65% 61% 53% 32% 24% 24% 25%
When Brexit negotiations are concluded and the final deal is Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 [\] 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
known - currently due to happen in late 2018 - do yo.u think (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
tEr:f?re should be a second referendum on the UK leaving the Voo 485 47 33 45 511 ) 11 57 11 15 435 53 15 10 7
47% 25% 42% 70% 65% o 65% 43% 21% 53% 46% 57% 60% 63% 45%
No 414 122 108 15 89 0 4 40 30 5 387 14 6 4 3
41% 64% 49% 25% 27% 1] 27% 30% 56% 24% 42% 36% 24% 25% 31%
Don't know 123 21 21 5 25 0 1 5] 12 5 112 3 4 2 2
12% 11% 10% 4% 8% 0 7% 26% 23% 24% 12% 7% 16% 12% 24%
When do you think the next UK general election (currently due [Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
in 2022) should be? (1022)| (175)i (213) (52); (364) (0) (16); (126) (54) (22)| (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
In 2018 192 i3 il 4 95 [ 7 16 1 6 173 8 7 3 0
19% 7% 23% 6% 29% 1] 41% 12% 2% 27% 19% 21% 27% 19% 4%
After Brexit negotiations are concluded, but before Brexit happens 167 13 38 12 74 0 3 18 7 2 154 2 5 3 3
16% 7% 17% 19% 23% 1] 19% 14% 13% 8% 17% 6% 20% 18% 27%
Immediately after Brexit happens 122 14 31 8 40 0 1 19 7 1 109 7 2 2 2
12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 1] 6% 15% 14% 4% 12% 19% 7% 14% 22%
In 2022 as scheduled 387 127 73 33 83 [ 4 36 23 7 361 14 8 3 2
38% 67% 33% 55% 26% o 24% 27% 44% 33% 39% 36% 30% 21% 16%
Don't know 154 22 il 4 33 0 2 42 14 6 135 8 4 4 B
15% 12% 14% 6% 10% [ 10% 32% 27% 28% 14% 19% 15% 29% 30%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female | 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female xi Female x  Female x| ABC1 C2DE
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+
Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
(1022)| (445)! (577)| (271); (340)i (411)| (93). (156)i (196): (178)i (184)i (215)[ (511)i (511)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime Minister of the |Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
uk? (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)
Yes 259 139 120 93 77 88 53 42 44 40 35 45 119 140
25% 28% 23% 31% 22% 24% 35% 25% 26% 26% 20% 22% 22% 29%
No 528 265 263 138 189 201 67 97 101 71 92 100 294 234
52% 54% 50% 45% 55% 54% 44% 58% 59% 46% 52% 50% 55% 48%
Don't know 235 87 148 73 79 83 31 29 27 42 50 56 122 113
23% 18% 28% 24% 23% 22% 21% 17% 16% 28% 28% 28% 23% 23%
All of the UK nations except England failed to qualify for the Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
World Cup in Russia next year. Which team(s), if any, will you (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)
be supporting in the tournament? Engiand 136 78 58 34 43 59 is 4 36 16 is 33 &2 54
13% 16% 11% 11% 13% 16% 12% 14% 21% 10% 11% 12% 15% 11%
Anyone playing against England 201 116 85 57 85 59 30 52 34 26 33 25 103 98
20% 24% 16% 19% 25% 16% 20% 31% 20% 17% 19% 13% 19% 20%
Some other side/haven't decided yet 225 142 83 78 75 72 47 51 44 32 24 28 119 105
22% 29% 16% 26% 22% 19% 31% 30% 26% 21% 14% 14% 22% 22%
I have no interest in the World Cup 460 155 305 136 142 183 56 41 58 80 101 125 230 230
45% 32% 57% 45% 41% 49% 37% 24% 34% 52% 57% 62% 43% 47%
'The UK government will introduce a “sugar tax” next year in an | Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
attempt to tackle health issues like growing obesity and (1022)| (445): (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93); (156); (196): (178): (184): (215)[ (511); (511)
diabetes. In order to avoid the tax, drinks manufacturers have | {e ok thing to do. These heaith issues are serious and worth sacrificing some taste for. 382 192 130 113 151 149 §0 57 76 55 64 73 551 161
responded by reducing the amount of sugar in drinks like Irn-
Bru and replacing it with cheaper artificial sweeteners which 37% 39% 36% 37% 35% 40% 39% 34% 44% 34% 36% 37% 41% 33%
alter the flavour. It's the wrong thing to do. Diet versions of drinks already exist for those concerned about sugar, 509 232 277 144 180 185 68 87 78 76 93 108 261 248
and everyone else should be able to choose sugary versions if they want. 50% a47% 52% a47% 52% 50% 45% 52% 45% 50% 53% 53% 49% 51%
Which of these is closest to your view of the drinks companies' [pon't know 131 67 64| 49 45 38 24 25 18 25 20 20 53 78
decision? 13%|  14%; 12%| 16%; 13% 10%| 16% 15%; 10% 16%; 11%  10%| 10% _ 16%
Q25. A new government review of the Gender Recognition Act |Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
2004 has proposed that people should in future be allowed to (1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340); (411) (93); (156): (196): (178): (184): (215) (511); (511)
legally decide which sex they are simply by self-definition, |55 e 180 86 93 80 61 38 42 29 i5 39 32 23 57 82
without the current medical or psychological assessments which
can take two years or more. This would mean abolishing all 18% 18% 18% 26% 18% 10% 28% 17% 9% 25% 18% 11% 18% 17%
current single-sex public spaces, such as women-only changing [A bad idea 593 288 305 142 189 262 69 95 124 73 94 138 317 276
rooms and men-only toilets, and it would become a hate crime 58% 59% 57% 47% 55% 70% 46% 56% 73% 48% 53% 68% 59% 57%
to disagree with someone about which sex they were. Broadly [pon't know 250 117 133 82 96 2 41 45 31 41 51 41 120 129
speaking, what is your view of this proposal? 24%| 24%; 25%| 27%; 28% 19%| 27%; 26%  18% 27% 29%  20%| 22%; 27%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Country of birth Which, if any, football club do you 2014 Scottish Referendum How would vote in another Scottish
support? Referendum
Scotland i England : Elsewher| Celtic Rangers i Another i Idon't | Ivoted i Ivoted ;I did not Yes No Don't Would
e club support Yes No vote know not vote
Total 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
(1022)| (788)! (148)}  (86)| (104): (167) (209): (542)| (460): (481):  (81)| (426). (496)i  (64) (4)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime Minister of the |Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
uk? (1022) (788) (148) (86) (104) (167) (209) (542) (460) (481) (81) (426) (496) (64) (4)
Yes 259 218 22 19 39 48 60 111 146 106 7 140 103 12 0
25% 26% 23% 23% 36% 27% 29% 21% 35% 20% 9% 36% 19% 18% )
No 528 447 51 30 47 96 112 273 194 302 32 167 320 27 2
52% 53% 55% 37% 44% 55% 53% 52% 46% 58% 39% 43% 60% 43% 7%
Don't know 235 183 19 33 21 31 39 145 82 112 42 85 108 25 2
23% 22% 21% 40% 19% 18% 18% 27% 19% 21% 52% 22% 20% 39% 53%
All of the UK nations except England failed to qualify for the Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
World Cup in Russia next year. Which team(s), if any, will you (1022)| (788): (148); (86)| (104): (167); (209); (542)| (460); (481); (81)| (426); (496): (64) (4)
be supporting in the tournament? Engiand 136 54 33 ) i1 34 41 50 38 51 7 %6 106 3 )
13% 11% 36% 11% 11% 19% 19% 9% 9% 17% 9% 7% 20% 4% )
Anyone playing against England 201 190 3 8 37 47 66 52 116 76 9 113 76 8 0
20% 22% 3% 10% 34% 27% 31% 10% 27% 15% 11% 29% 14% 12% )
Some other side/haven't decided yet 225 182 8 35 37 58 72 57 98 104 23 96 101 20 2
22% 21% 9% 42% 35% 33% 34% 11% 23% 20% 28% 25% 19% 32% 50%
I have no interest in the World Cup 460 382 48 30 22 37 31 370 169 249 42 157 249 33 2
45% 45% 53% 36% 20% 21% 15% 70% 40% 48% 2% 40% 47% 2% 50%
'The UK government will introduce a “sugar tax” next year in an |Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
attempt to tackle health issues like growing obesity and (1022)| (788): (148) (86)| (104); (167)i (209): (542)( (460): (481) (81)| (426); (496) (64) (4)
diabetes. In order to avoid the tax, drinks manufacturers have |1t ok Thing to do. These health issues are serious and worth sacrificing some taste for. 382 303 39 W0 96 55 39 183 T4g 567 56 157 551 56 i
responded by reducing the amount of sugar in drinks like Irn-
Bru and replacing it with cheaper artificial sweeteners which 37% 36% 42% 49% 43% 31% 47% 35% 35% 40% 33% 32% 42% 31% 24%
alter the flavour. It's the wrong thing to do. Diet versions of drinks already exist for those concerned about sugar, 509 435 47 27 51 104 87 267 226 253 29 224 250 26 1
and everyone else should be able to choose sugary versions if they want. 50% 51% 51% 33% 48% 59% 41% 51% 54% 49% 36% 57% 47% 41% 27%
Which of these is closest to your view of the drinks companies' |pon't know 131 110 6 15, 10 18 25 79 47 59 25 41 60 18 5
decision? 13%|  13% 7% 18% 9%  10%; 12% 15%| 11% 11%; 31%| 10%; 11% 28%; 49%
Q25. A new government review of the Gender Recognition Act |Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
2004 has proposed that people should in future be allowed to (1022) (788) (148) (86) (104) (167) (209) (542) (460) (481) (81) (426) (496) (64) (4)
legally decide which sex they are simply by self-definition, [R5 e 180 151 14 15 20 27 45 87 39 65 i5 100 62 13 0
without the current medical or psychological assessments which
can take two years or more. This would mean abolishing all 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 16% 21% 17% 24% 12% 19% 25% 12% 20% )
current single-sex public spaces, such as women-only changing [A bad idea 593 488 60 45 64 104 113 311 212 347 34 187 368 25 0
rooms and men-only toilets, and it would become a hate crime 58% 58% 65% 55% 61% 59% 54% 59% 50% 67% 42% 48% 69% 40% [
to disagree with someone about which sex they were. Broadly |pon't know 250 209 18 20 23 44 52 130 109 108 32 105 102 25 4
speaking, what is your view of this proposal? 24%| 25%; 20% 26%| 21%; 25% 25%; 25%| 26%: 21%; 39%| 27%; 19% 40% 100%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 EU Referendum 2017 UK Election
The UK i The UK : Did not |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other i Did not : Can't iIwas not
should should vote tive Democra Party Cymru vote iremembeieligible to
Total 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
(1022)| (562)! (362)i  (98) (230)i (222)i (43). (372) 7). (14) (0) (1) (92)i  (30)i  (11)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime Minister of the |Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
uk? (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
Yes 259 170 76 13 11 116 15 99 0 1 0 0 13 2 2
25% 30% 21% 13% 4% 48% 26% 30% ) 44% ) ) 14% 6% 20%
No 528 271 218 39 202 78 33 157 2 1 0 0 39 12 6
52% 48% 61% 40% 79% 32% 55% 48% 89% 30% ) o 42% 40% 47%
Don't know 235 127 61 46 42 48 12 72 0 1 0 0 41 15 4
23% 22% 17% 47% 16% 20% 19% 22% 11% 26% 0: 100% 44% 53% 33%
All of the UK nations except England failed to qualify for the Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
World Cup in Russia next year. Which team(s), if any, will you (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
be supporting in the tournament? Engiand 136 66 64 6 64 33 12 30 1 ) o 0 3 1 2
13% 12% 18% 6% 25% 14% 20% 6% 39% 11% ) ) 3% 5% 16%
Anyone playing against England 201 113 73 16 28 45 9 99 0 0 0 0 14 6 0
20% 20% 20% 16% 11% 18% 15% 30% 11% 0 ) o 15% 21% )
Some other side/haven't decided yet 225 139 59 27 41 64 14 76 0 0 0 0 21 3 5
22% 24% 17% 27% 16% 27% 23% 23% 16% 7% 0: 100% 22% 12% 40%
I have no interest in the World Cup 460 251 159 50 122 99 26 133 1 2 0 0 55 18 5
45% 44% 45% 51% 48% 41% 42% 41% 34% 82% [ 0 9% 2% 43%
'The UK government will introduce a “sugar tax” next year in an |Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
attempt to tackle health issues like growing obesity and (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
diabetes. In order to avoid the tax, drinks manufacturers have |1t ok Thing to do. These health issues are serious and worth sacrificing some taste for. 382 343 ii7 55 58 160 3§ ii4 0 i [} ) 51 3 5
responded by reducing the amount of sugar in drinks like Irn-
Bru and replacing it with cheaper artificial sweeteners which 200 CERD R ZEED D G Gk S0 ZED S o g ZERD T L)
alter the flavour. It's the wrong thing to do. Diet versions of drinks already exist for those concerned about sugar, 509 262 207 40 125 113 20 182 1 1 0 0 46 17 5
and everyone else should be able to choose sugary versions if they want. 50% 46% 58% 41% 49% 47% 33% 55% 68% 33% 0 (] 49% 58% 40%
Which of these is closest to your view of the drinks companies' |pon't know 131 64 32 36 31 28 2 32 0 0 0 0 26 9 5
decision? 13%|  11% 9%  36%| 12%  12% 4%  10%; 11%:  15% 0. 100% 28% 32%  14%
Q25. A new government review of the Gender Recognition Act |Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 '] o 92 29 12
2004 has proposed that people should in future be allowed to (1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
\ega\ly decide which sex .they are simply py self-definition, [A"good idea 180 159 36 14 s £Y 15 Je () T ) 0 14 4 €
without the current medical or psychological assessments which
can take two years or more. This would mean abolishing all 18% 23% 10% 14% 6% 21% 20% 23% 23% 21% ) o 16% 12% 54%
current single-sex public spaces, such as women-only changing |A bad idea 593 290 258 45 190 131 40 161 1 1 0 0 48 14 5
rooms and men-only toilets, and it would become a hate crime 58% 51% 73% 46% 75% 54% 67% 49% 77% 45% o [ 52% 48% 40%
to disagree with someone about which sex they were. Broadly |pon't know 250 150 61 39 49 59 7 91 0 1 0 0 30 11 1
speaking, what is your view of this proposal? 24%| 26%: 17%  40%| 19%: 25% 12%  28% 0 34% 0 100% 32% 40% 6%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 Scottish Election How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Conservai Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not Heterose i Gay/Lesb: Bisexual i Other Prefer
tive Democra vote iremembe:eligible to xual ian not to
Total 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022)| (175)! (213)i  (52) (364) (0) (16)i (126)i (54)i (22)| (936): (33)i (27)i (15)}  (11)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn will ever be Prime Minister of the |Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
uk? (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
Yes 259 13 90 10 102 0 11 21 6! 6 226 14 10 7 2
25% 7% 41% 17% 31% ) 65% 16% 11% 25% 24% 36% 39% 43% 19%
No 528 141 92 39 159 0 3 60 26 9 489 21 9 5 5
52% 74% 41% 64% 49% ) 19% 46% 49% 39% 52% 53% 34% 29% 50%
Don't know 235 37 40 11 65 [ 3 50 21 8 216 5 7 4 3
23% 19% 18% 19% 20% 0 16% 38% 40% 36% 23% 12% 27% 27% 31%
All of the UK nations except England failed to qualify for the Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
World Cup in Russia next year. Which team(s), if any, will you (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
be supporting in the tournament? Engiand 136 52 34 10 32 0 1 iz 2 2 137 5 1 3 1
13% 28% 15% 17% 7% ) 9% 9% 4% 9% 14% 12% 3% 17% 13%
Anyone playing against England 201 14 45 15 95 0 0 27 4 1 186 8 5 2 0
20% 7% 20% 24% 29% ) ) 21% 8% 4% 20% 20% 21% 14% 0
Some other side/haven't decided yet 225 39 49 13 78 0 5 22 9 9 210 3 5 4 2
22% 21% 22% 22% 24% ) 33% 17% 18% 38% 23% 8% 21% 25% 24%
I have no interest in the World Cup 460 85 94 22 131 0 10 70 37 11 409 24 14 7 6
45% 45% 42% 37% 40% 0 58% 53% 0% 8% 44% 61% 5% 45% 63%
'The UK government will introduce a “sugar tax” next year in an |Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
attempt to tackle health issues like growing obesity and (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
diabetes. In order to avoid the tax, drinks manufacturers have |1t ok Thing to do. These health issues are serious and worth sacrificing some taste for. 382 76 36 35 108 ()} i3 38 7 1o 346 51 i1 i 0
responded by reducing the amount of sugar in drinks like Irn-
Bru and replacing it with cheaper artificial sweeteners which 200 D CEED D R O 72D 20 5 G S SEFD D 230 )
alter the flavour. It's the wrong thing to do. Diet versions of drinks already exist for those concerned about sugar, 509 82 103 23 190 0 4 65 33 9 467 16 14 8 4
and everyone else should be able to choose sugary versions if they want. 50% 43% 46% 38% 58% [ 24% 50% 62% 40% 50% 399% 54% 54% 42%
Which of these is closest to your view of the drinks companies' |pon't know 131 32 23 2 28 0 1 28 13 3 118 3 1 3 5
decision? 13%|  17%  10% 4% 9% [ 4% 22%  24%  14%| 13% 7% 4% 22%  54%
Q25. A new government review of the Gender Recognition Act |Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
2004 has proposed that people should in future be allowed to (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
\ega\ly decide which sex .they are simply py self-definition, [A"good idea 180 15 35 17 71 ) & 15 € 10 157 13 10 € 0
without the current medical or psychological assessments which
can take two years or more. This would mean abolishing all 18% 6% 18% 29% 22% ) 35% 14% 12% 43% 16% 34% 38% 37% 0
current single-sex public spaces, such as women-only changing |A bad idea 593 144 133 33 165 0 4 78 27 9 559 15 12 4 3
rooms and men-only toilets, and it would become a hate crime 58% 76% 60% 54% 51% ) 26% 59% 51% 38% 60% 37% 49% 24% 31%
to disagree with someone about which sex they were. Broadly |pon't know 250 34 51 11 89 0 6 35 20 4 222 il 3 6 7
speaking, what is your view of this proposal? 24%| 18%: 23% 17%  27% 0 38% 26% 37% 19%| 24% 30%: 13% 39%  69%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female | 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x Male x Male x :Female xi Female x  Female x| ABC1 C2DE
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+
Total 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
(1022)| (445); (577)| (271); (340): (411)| (93); (156): (196): (178): (184): (215)| (511): (511)
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the support and Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
promotion of Gaelic is around £26m a year, approximately (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)
o £ ¥ :
9:17% of it total budget. Which of these is closest to your That's a small and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect Scotiand's cuitural heritage, and it pays 413 315 188 134 148 131 72 72 71 63 76 60 316 187
pini for itself anyway by attracting tourism. 40% 44% 37% 44% 43% 35% 47% 43% 42% 41% 43% 30% 40% 40%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on public services in a time of austerity - 444 207 237 107 140 197 51 73 83 56 67 113 245 200
the people who want to keep Gaelic alive should do it themselves. 43% 42% 45% 35% 41% 53% 34% 43% 49% 37% 38% 56% 46% 41%
Don't know 164 68 97 62 57 45 29 23 16 34 8] 28 74 91
16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 12% 19% 14% 10% 22% 20% 14% 14% 19%
pp y 900 parades or marches by Loyalist organisations like Base: All respondents 1022 490 532 304 345 372 151 168 171 153 177 201 535 487
the Gl'a"deSCV:V;izrl-osgri:';i:giizg;gi;ii’g: ;i;/‘zzr;‘/ts:zg:‘::a': (1022) (445) (577) (271) (340) (411) (93) (156) (196) (178) (184) (215) (511) (511)
events likely to result in disorder or violence, while others regard them [All marches that are primarily religious in nature should be banned 278 149 129 83 85 110 50 42 57 33 44 53 156 122
os o mTt:er;:f fungi;‘nental fre:dom of expression and a celebrlattlcr; of 27%|  30%: 24%| 27%: 25%: 30%| 33% 25%: 33% 21%: 25%: 26%]| 29%: 25%
cultural heritage. Others marches are conducted by various politica s e P

groups or organisations, including those on the far right, and some also All marches that are primarily religious OR political in nature should be banned 250 100 150 58 82 110 29 33 38 29 50 71 116 134
consider political marches to be provocative and/or dangerous. Which 24% 20% 28% 19% 24% 29% 19% 19% 22% 19% 28% 35% 22% 28%
of the following is closest to your view? The current situation, where any group can march, shouid be aliowed to continue 304 164 140 81 108 115 42 57 64 39 50 51 178 126
30% 33% 26% 27% 31% 31% 28% 34% 38% 25% 28% 25% 33% 26%
Don't know 190 78 113 83 70 38 30 36 12 53 34 26 86 105
19% 16% 21% 27% 20% 10% 20% 22% 7% 34% 19% 13% 16% 21%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total Country of birth Which, if any, football club do you 2014 Scottish Referendum How would vote in another Scottish
support? Referendum
Scotland i England : Elsewher| Celtic Rangers i Another i Idon't | Ivoted i Ivoted ;I did not Yes No Don't Would
e club support Yes No vote know not vote
Total 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
(1022) (788) (148) (86) (104) (167) (209) (542) (460) (481) (81) (426) (496) (64) 4)
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the support and Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
promotion of Gaelic is around £26m a year, approximately (1022)| (788); (148) (86) (104): (167); (209): (542)| (460): (481) (81)| (426); (496) (64) (4)
o £ y :
9:17% of it total budget. Which of these is closest to your That's a small and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect Scotiand's cultural heritage, and it pays 413 352 33 35 54 68 52 360 335 161 37 324 163 is 1
pini for itself anyway by attracting tourism. 40% 42% 36% 35% 51% 39% 44% 38% 53% 31% 34% 57% 31% 29% 24%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on public services in a time of austerity - 444 358 49 38 39 80 95 230 136 283 25 113 294 25 0
the people who want to keep Gaelic alive should do it themselves. 43% 42% 53% 46% 37% 46% 45% 44% 32% 54% 31% 29% 55% 39% [
Don't know 164 138 11 16 14 28 24 99! 60 76 28 55 75 20 3
16% 16% 11% 19% 13% 16% 12% 19% 14% 15% 35% 14% 14% 31% 76%
Approximately 900 parades or marches by Loyalist organisations like Base: All respondents 1022 848 92 82 107 176 211 529 421 520 81 392 532 63 4
the Grand Orange Lodge and the Apprentice Boys of Derry take place in
Scotland each year. Some people regard these as provocative sectarian (1022)| (788): (148): (86)| (104): (167): (209): (542)( (460): (481):  (81) (426); (496):  (64) (4)
events likely to result in disorder or violence, while others regard them [All marches that are primarily religious in nature should be banned 278 249 13 17 46 36 63 133 162 111 5 153 110 11 1
as a matter of fundamental freedom of expression and a celebration of 27%|  29% 14%: 20%| 43%: 20%: 30%: 25%]| 39%: 21% 6%| 39% 21% 17%  27%
cultural heritage. Others marches are conducted by various political F" o i
groups or organisations, including those on the far right, and some also All marches that are primarily religious OR political in nature should be banned 250 210 27 13 36 25 56 133 94 142 14 82 141 23 1
consider political marches to be provocative and/or dangerous. Which 24% 25% 29% 16% 34% 14% 27% 25% 22% 27% 17% 21% 27% 36% 26%
of the following is closest to your view? The current situation, where any group can march, shouid be aliowed to continue 304 239 33 32 15 80 63 145 97 189 18 89 199 9 0
30% 28% 36% 39% 14% 46% 30% 28% 23% 36% 23% 23% 37% 14% )
Don't know 190 150 19 21 9 35 28 118 68 78 44 69 82 20 2
19% 18% 21% 25% 9% 20% 13% 22% 16% 15% 5% 18% 15% 32% 47%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 EU Referendum 2017 UK Election
The UK i The UK : Did not |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other i Did not Can't iI was not|
should should vote tive Democra Party Cymru vote iremembeieligible to
Total 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
(1022) (562) (362) (98) (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) 14) ) 1) (92) (30) (11)
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the support and Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 o o 92 29 12
promotion of Gaelic is around £26m a year, approximately (1022) (562) (362) (98)| (230) (222) (43) (372) (7) (14) (0) (1) (92) (30) (11)
o £ y :
g'%/,‘;:g its total budget. Which of these is closest to your That's a small and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect Scotland's cultural heritage, and it pays 413 283 102 29 67 86 26 190 1 1 0 0 28 8 6
pinion? for itself anyway by attracting tourism. 40% 50% 29% 30% 26% 35% 44% 58% 50% 51% ) ) 31% 28% 48%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on public services in a time of austerity - 444 207 206 31 160 119 26 93 1 1 0 0 34 7 4]
the people who want to keep Gaelic alive should do it themselves. 43% 36% 58% 32% 63% 49% 43% 28% 39% 43% [ [] 37% 25% 31%
Don't know 164 79 47 38 27 37 8 45 0 0 0 0 30 13 3
16% 14% 13% 39% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11% 6% 0: 100% 33% 47% 22%
Approximately 900 parades or marches by Loyalist organisations like Base: All respondents 1022 569 355 98 254 241 60 328 2 3 1] 1] 92 29 12
the Grand Orange Lodge and the Apprentice Boys of Derry take place in
Scotland each year. Some people regard these as provocative sectarian (1022)| (562): (362): (98)| (230): (222)i (43)! (372) 7 a4 (0) (1); (92); (30):  (11)
events likely to result in disorder or violence, while others regard them [All marches that are primarily religious in nature should be banned 278 189 81 7 54 57 16 132 1 1 0 0 12 4 0
as a matter of fundamental freedom of expression and a celebration of 27% 33% 23% 7% 21% 24% 27% 40% 71% 24% () () 13% 14% ()
cultural heritage. Others marches are conducted by various political F" o i
groups or organisations, including those on the far right, and some also All marches that are primarily religious OR political in nature should be banned 250 122 111 17 70 62 13 76 0 0 0 0 19 7 3
consider political marches to be provocative and/or dangerous. Which 24% 22% 31% 17% 27% 26% 21% 23% 6% 13% ) o 20% 26% 22%
of the following is closest to your view? The current situation, where any group can march, shouid be aliowed to continue 304 176 105 22 97 83 27 69 0 1 0 0 17 4 4
30% 31% 30% 22% 38% 35% 45% 21% 12% 43% ) ) 18% 15% 38%
Don't know 190 80 58 52 34 39 4 50 0 1 0 0 45 13 5
19% 14% 16% 53% 13% 16% 6% 15% 11% 19% 0 100% 8% 45% 40%




JIN:F11548

22/12/2017

Base: 1,022 Total 2016 Scottish Election How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Conservai Labour Liberal SNP Greens Other Did not Can't Not Heterose i Gay/Lesb: Bisexual i Other Prefer
tive Democra vote iremembe:eligible to xual ian not to
Total 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
(1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) ) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
The Scottish Government's expenditure on the support and Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 o 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
promotion of Gaelic is around £26m a year, approximately (1022) (175) (213) (52) (364) (0) (16) (126) (54) (22) (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
o £ y :
g'%/,‘;:g its total budget. Which of these is closest to your That's a small and worthwhile cost to preserve and protect Scotland's cultural heritage, and it pays 413 58 78 19 181 0 6 39 21 12 375 14 14 8 2
pini for itself anyway by attracting tourism. 40% 30% 35% 31% 55% ) 36% 30% 39% 53% 40% 36% 57% 51% 16%
It's a waste of precious money that could be better spent on public services in a time of austerity - 444 104 110 38 106 0 9 56 17 5 412 19 9 2 3
the people who want to keep Gaelic alive should do it themselves. 43% 55% 49% 62% 33% [ 57% 42% 32% 23% 44% 47% 34% 13% 25%
Don't know 164 29 5 4 39 [ 1 36 16 5 144 7 2 6 6|
16% 15% 16% 6% 12% 0 7% 28% 29% 24% 15% 17% 9% 36% 59%
Approximately 900 parades or marches by Loyalist organisations like Base: All respondents 1022 190 223 60 326 [\] 16 131 53 22 932 40 25 15 10
the Grand Orange Lodge and the Apprentice Boys of Derry take place in
Scotland each year. Some people regard these as provocative sectarian (1022)] (175): (213) (52); (364) (0) (16); .(126) (54) (22)|  (936) (33) (27) (15) (11)
events likely to result in disorder or violence, while others regard them [All marches that are primarily religious in nature should be banned 278 44 57 19 125 0 8 16 8 1 248 13 15 2 0
as a matter of fundamental freedom of expression and a celebration of 27% 23% 250% 31% 38% (] 51% 12% 16% 3% 27% 32% 58% 16% (]
cultural heritage. Others marches are conducted by various political F" o i
groups or organisations, including those on the far right, and some also All marches that are primarily religious OR political in nature should be banned 250 46 59 17 74 0 3 34 13 5 231 12 3 2 3
consider political marches to be provocative and/or dangerous. Which 24% 24% 26% 28% 23% ) 15% 26% 25% 21% 25% 29% 12% 10% 32%
of the following is closest to your view? The current situation, where any group can march, shouid be aliowed to continue 304 74 69 22 83 0 1 32 11 10 283 5 7 8 1
30% 39% 31% 37% 25% ) 23% 25% 20% 43% 30% 13% 27% 50% 11%
Don't know 190 26 38 2 44 0 2 49 21 7 169 11 1 4 6
19% 14% 17% 4% 13% 0 11% 38% 0% 33% 18% 27% 3% 23% 57%




